District 1
1625 N, French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240
pistrict 11
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Pistrict IV
220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

UL or lot no Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code
N
° Multiple
NO
"Well Type Code
O
" Proposed Depth
6000-
" Cable/Rotary
ROTARY
Formation
PRE-CAMBR1AN
" Lease Type Code
P
Contractor
PATTERSON-UTT DRLG CO
Ls Ground Level Elevation
7590 73' LSD
2 0 Spud Date
ASAP
Depth to Groundwater Jt3^>//y Distance from nearest fresh water weW-$t5CT ̂  #p Distance from nearest surface water ̂ 830*-
PjE Liner. Synthetic S 6 mils thick Clay • Pit Volume 4000 bbls Dnllina Method.
Closed-Loop System • Freshwater [~1 Brine f l Diesel/Otl-based f l Gas/Air 153
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
19 7 V J23JL 35£L JLHL
10 5 # 6000'
2 2 Describe the proposed program If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, tf any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
This well location is within the Tierra Amanlla Land Gram. Section Township and Range is based on the construction proposed by Aztec District office of NMOCD. Sec
attached survey plat for metes and bounds description.
Propose to drill to Basement exploring for oil or gas in all formations or zones encountered.
(1) Schaffer LWS BOP 11" x 3000# and 11" gate preventer. Equipped with 3" x 2" 3000 psi choke manifold and Koomcy 4 station, 40 gal closing unit with remote
RCUDSEP4'07
OIL CONS. DIM.
OIST. 3
1 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief 1 further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief 1 further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines
Approved by. / " D
i^J<)k^
Printed name: Glenn W. Reed, P. E.
^Title- Senior Vice President of Operations Approval Date: Expiration Date
"E-mail Address. awreedf3)approachresources com
Date: August 29.2007 Phone (817)989-9000 Conditions of Approval Attached r~|
RAC 2
District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Bisrrictll
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
Rio Brazos Rd„ Aztec, NM 87410
itrictlV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa F e , N M 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 12,2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WE LL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number 1 Pool Code
3 Pool Name
*ci7rVy£H; /VWx Siy«.t" foil-
4 Property Code 5 Property Name
Sultemeier Property
*" WeB Number
Sultemeier #1
' OGRID No. "Operator Name
Approach Operating LLC
Elevation
7590.73'
UL or lot no. Section
**19
Township